97th Ohio FFA State Convention

May 1-2, 2025 · Ohio Expo Center · Columbus, Ohio



To: Selected FFA Advisors

From: Brenda Correll, Ohio FFA Program Assistant

Date: March 22, 2025

Re: Instructions for State Convention - Gold Medal Chapters

Ohio's 35 Gold Medal Chapters will be recognized during the **Second Session** on **Thursday**, **May 1**, **2025 at 2:30 pm**. We ask that you have **two** of your FFA members represent your chapter for this presentation.

Black River FFA National Trail-MVCTC FFA

Blanchester Great Oaks FFA New Bremen FFA Cardington FFA New Lexington FFA Covington-UVCC FFA Northeastern FFA East Clinton Great Oaks FFA Paulding FFA Fairfield FFA Pettisville FFA Fayetteville FFA Ridgemont FFA Felicity-Franklin FFA Seneca East FFA Firelands FFA South Central FFA Fort Frye FFA Southeastern FFA Global Impact FFA St. Marys FFA

London FFA Talawanda-Butler Tech FFA

Marysville FFA Upper Sandusky FFA

McClain FFA Versailles FFA

Miami East-MVCTC FFA West Muskingum FFA
Miami Trace Great Oaks FFA Wilmington FFA
Monroe Central FFA Zane Trace FFA

Mowrystown FFA

The session will begin promptly at **2:30 pm with the pre-session beginning at 2:15 pm.** A seating chart, for ease in locating the reserved seats, will be available in your registration packet. Convention volunteers will be on hand to assist your students in finding their reserved seats.

If your chapter is being recognized in the Growing Leaders, Building Communities, or Strengthening Agriculture divisions, and/or as a Top Ten Chapter, **you will need to have two additional chapter representatives for each area of recognition**. As a reminder, students appearing on stage must be in official dress.

Linde's Livestock Photos is serving as the official Ohio FFA Convention photographer. Linde's Livestock Photos will be capturing moments throughout the Ohio FFA Convention including onstage in the Celeste Center and in the career show. Photos can be found at linde.shootproof.com. Be sure to visit the Linde's Livestock Photos booth in the career show for official backdrop photos (available for purchase). A percentage of photo sales will benefit the Ohio FFA Foundation.

Any questions, please contact Brenda Correll at bcorrell@ohioffa.org.